

Court No. 2

02.7.2025

(Item No. 9)

(AB)

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
Constitutional Writ Jurisdiction
Appellate Side

W.P.A. 9642 of 2025

Tara Rani Majhi & Ors.

VS

Union of India & Ors.

Mr. Mahadeb Ghosh

Mr. Arun Kumar Paul

Mr. Pritam Ghosh

Ms. Sikha Dey

..... for the petitioner

Mr. Asok Bhaumik

Mr. Kushi Prasun Chatterjee

.... For Union of India

Affidavit of service filed in Court today is taken on record.

Considering the issue involved in this writ petition and considering the reliefs claimed therein, there is no scope for any interim order.

The respondents shall file report in the form of affidavit in the light of the case made out in the writ petition by disclosing all the supportive documents in support of their stands on or before August 1, 2025. Exception in the form of affidavit, if any, thereto shall be filed by the petitioner on or before August 14, 2025.

The writ petition shall appear under the heading **“For Orders”** on **August 20, 2025**.

(Aniruddha Roy, J.)