

Court No. 2

20.8.2025

(Item No. 15)

(AB)

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
Constitutional Writ Jurisdiction
Appellate Side

W.P.A. 9642 of 2025

Tara Rani Majhi & Ors.

VS

Union of India & Ors.

Mr. Mahadeb Ghosh

Mr. Arun Kumar Paul

Ms. Shikha P. Chowdhury

..... for the petitioner

Mr. Kushi Prasun Chatterjee

.... For Union of India

Mr. Mahadev Ghosh, learned advocate appears
for the petitioner.

Mr. Kushi Prasun Chatterjee, learned advocate
appears for Union of India.

On the prayer of learned advocate for the
Union of India time to file report in the form of
affidavit stands extended till today. Report filed in
Court today is taken on record. Copy has been
served.

Identically affidavit-in-reply to the report filed
on behalf of the petitioner today in Court is also taken
on record.

The writ petition shall appear under the
heading **“For Orders”** on **November 19, 2025**.

(Aniruddha Roy, J.)