

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
CONSTITUTIONAL WRIT JURISDICTION
APPELLATE SIDE

WPA 9642 of 2025

Smt. Tara Rani Majhi & Anr.
-versus
Union of India & Ors.

Mr. Mahadeb Ghosh
Mr. Arun Kumar Paul
Mr. Pritam Ghosh
Mr. Shikha P. Chowdhury
... For the petitioners

Mr. Kushi Prasun Chatterjee
Mr. Bhajesh Jha
... For UOI

1. Learned advocate representing Union of India submits that there is none to affirm the affidavit that has been directed to be filed. The authority is intending to approach the officials of the Kolkata jurisdiction to affirm the affidavit. Prayer has been made to extend the time for filing the affidavit.

2. In view of such submission, time to file the report by way of an affidavit stands extended till 10th July, 2026. Exception to the same by the petitioners may be filed prior to the adjourned date.

3. Re-list the matter on 20th July, 2026.

4. It is made clear that in the event the report is not prepared and circulated within the time mentioned hereinabove, the writ petition shall be decided on the basis of the documents already available on record.

5. All parties shall act on the basis of a server copy of this order duly downloaded from the official website of this Court.

(Amrita Sinha, J.)